TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/18/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genus Corporation		03/18/1998	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amerix Corporation	
Street Address:	8930 Stanford Boulevard	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2294738	AMERIX CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)576-4246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-576-4171

Email: nhimmelrich@gfrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ned T. Himmelrich

Address Line 1: 233 East Redwood Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ned T. Himmelrich
Signature:	/Ned T. Himmelrich/
Date:	10/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0074

900034866

Total Attachments: 1 source=amerix#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0075

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **GENUS CORPORATION**

MED THAT FAIR

Genus Corporation, a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), having its principal place of business in Howard County, State of Maryland (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation ("SDAT") that:

THE THE PROPERTY OF

FIRST: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Paragraph Second of the Articles of Incorporation in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"SECOND: The name of the Corporation, which is hereinafter called the "Corporation", is:

AMERIX CORPORATION

SECOND: All other provisions of the Articles of Incorporation are pereby repeated, restated and reaffirmed.

THIRD: The entire Board of Directors of the Corporation, a Maryland corporation, in an Informal Action and Consent signed on the 17th day of March 199 adopted resolutions in which was set forth the foregoing Amendment to the Charler, declaring that the said amendment of the Charter was advisable.

FOURTH: An Informal Action and Consent dated the The day of March 1998, was signed by all of the Shareholders of the Corporation and approved the amendment of the Charter of the Corporation as hereinabove set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GENUS CORPORATION has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and attested by its Secretary on the _____ day of March 1998, and its President acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment are the act and deed of GENUS CORPORATION and, under the penalties of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information and

ATTEST:

GENUS CORPORATION

Martin D. Kehe

Secretary

[Corporate Seal]

Bernaldo J. Dancel

President

I - D - NO# 04514964

ACKN. NO. - 17903110469 AMERIX CORPORATION

03/18/98 AT 09:17 A.M.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 10/27/2005